Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 12/1
12
Breaking Rated Rated Closing Type
current current voltage system  : Installation
JIS, JEC
(kA) (A) (kV)
20   600 3.6/7.2 Motor-spring HS2006 -06Mf-E

switchgear assembly is easily carried
out.
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
2. Rated voltage, current and frequency
3. Rated breaking capacity
4. Installation system
5. Operating voltage and frequency (M)
of closing system
6. Voltage and current of tripping system
7. Optional accessories, if required
H.V. Distribution Equipment
Vacuum circuit breakers
HS series/General information
Installation
P : Fixed type
X : Draw-out type with cradle for JEM1425 Class CW
U : Draw-out type with cradle for JEM1425 Class CW
Y : Draw-out type with cradle and shutter for JEM1425 MW,
PW
M: Draw-out type for HS2530
Series of FUJI VCB
Rated
voltage
Breaking
current
3.6kV 7.2kV 12kV 24kV 36kV
■ Type number nomenclature
Basic type
HS: 7.2kV 12.5kA and over
Rated breaking current
12: 12.5kA 31: 31.5kA
16: 16kA 40: 40kA
20: 20kA 50: 50kA
25: 25kA 63: 63kA
Rated voltage
06: 3.6/7.2kV 20: 24kV
10: 12kV 30: 36kV
HS  20  06  M-  06  M  f
Tripping system
f : Shunt trip
Specify the frequency and
voltage (AC or DC)
Closing system
M: Motor-spring stored energy
(High speed reclosing)
Specify the frequency and
voltage (AC or DC)
Rated current
06: 600, 630A 20: 2000A
12: 1200, 1250A 30: 3000A
40: 4000A
AF96-31
12.5kA – HS1210: 600A – HS1220: 600A –
1200A, 2000A 1200A
16kA – HS1610: 600A HS1615: 600A, HS1620: 600A –
1200A, 2000A 1200A, 2000A 1200A
20kA
HS2006: 600A HS2010: 600A HS2015: 600A, – –
1200A, 2000A 1200A, 2000A 1200A, 2000A
25kA
HS2506: 600A HS2510: 600A HS2515: 600A, HS2520: 600A HS2530: 600A
1200A, 2000A 1200A, 2000A 1200A, 2000A 1200A, 2000A 1200A, 2000A
31.5kA
HS3106: 1200A HS3110: 1200A HS3115: 600A, – –
2000A, 3000A 2000A, 3000A 1200A, 2000A
40kA
HS4006: 1200A HS4010: 1200A HS4015: 600A, HS4020: 1200A –
2000A, 3000A, 2000A, 3000A 1200A, 2000A 2000A, 3000A
4000A4000A
50kA
HS5006: 1200A, HS5010: 1200A – – –
2000A, 3000A 2000A, 3000A
63kA
HS6306: 1200A, – – – –
2000A
15kV
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 12/5
12
Type HS2006 HS2506 HS3106
-■ Mf-E -■ Mf-E -■ Mf-E
Rated voltage [kV] 3.6 7.2 3.6 7.2 3.6 7.2
Rated current [A] JEC 600, 1200 600, 1200 1200, 2000, 3000
■ :06, 12, 20, 30 2000 2000
IEC 630, 1250 630, 1250 1250, 2000, 3000
2000 2000
Rated breaking capacity [kA] 20 25 31.5
[MVA] Ref. value 125 250 160 310 200 390